1

1. One hundred auto drivers who were stopped by police for some violation were also checked to see if they were wearing seat belts. The following table shows the results of this survey.

	
	Wearing Seat Belts
	Not Wearing Seat Belts

	Men
	36
	26

	Women
	30
	8



Test at 2.5% significance level whether being a man or a woman and wearing or not wearing a seat belt are related?

2. The following is the number of late flights during July at Manama Airport, out of a sample of 244 flights of different airlines in 2008 and 2009. Is there evidence of a change in punctuality? Use α = .05. If so which airlines causing the difference. 
	
	Emirates
	Gulf
	British
	Olympic
	Egypt air
	KLM

	2008
	18
	26
	39
	14
	3
	20

	2009
	16
	25
	29
	19
	11
	22


3. An appliance manufacturer has four types of refrigerators: White with 16.7 cu. ft., White with 21cu. ft., Black with 25cu. ft, and Prostainless 29.5 cu. ft. Subhi, the marketing manager, has recently conducted a survey on the purchasers of refrigerators. The study recorded the model purchased and the credit account balance of each customer at the time of purchase. 
	Credit
	16.7 cu. ft
	21 cu. ft
	25 cu. ft
	29.5 cu. ft

	Under $200
	15
	19
	42
	7

	$200- $500
	14
	15
	27
	18

	Over $500
	22
	15
	22
	34


Based on these data, is there evidence of a relationship between the account balance and the model of refrigerator purchased? Use α = .01. 

4. The data given below shows the number of people enters a building using 4 different doors   
	Door
	A
	B
	C
	D

	Number People
	96
	108
	84
	112


Do you the assumption about the doors being used uniformly holds? Explain using α = .05.
5. A telemarketing company has established a guideline that states that standard deviation for each completed call should be 50 minutes or more. A sample of 12 calls was selected and the following times (in seconds) were recorded.

	194
	278
	140
	245
	268
	255

	190
	220
	234
	102
	208
	190


Use 10% level of significance to test the above clams. 
